Specifications are subject to change without notice (02.12.2020)	 1
Smart Dupline®
Wireless Base Unit
Type SH2WBU230N
Product Description
The wireless base unit
SH2WBU230N generates the
wireless network performing

via the high speed bus.
•	 Dimension: 2-DIN module
Ordering Key
Smart Dupline
2-DIN housing
Wireless base unit
Power supply
SH 2 WBU 230N
Type Selection
Housing 	 Mounting	 Supply: 24 VDC and 115-240VAC
2 DIN	 DIN-rail	 SH2WBU230N
Power supply 		  Overvoltage cat. II
			   (IEC 60664-1, par. 4.3.3.2)
	 Rated operational voltage 		  24 VDC +/-20%
			   115-240VAC 50/60 Hz +/-10%
Rated impulse voltage 		  2.5kV
Supply Specifications
Installation category 		  Cat. II
Dielectric strength
	 Power supply to HS bus	 	 500V AC for 1 minute
					     (IEC 60664-1, Tab. A.1)
Fail-safe condition		  If the SH2WBU230N loses
the communication with the
UWP 3.0, the WiDup Net-
work will be switched off. In
this situation all the modules
connected to the network
will go into the fail-safe out-
put status individually pro-
grammed with the UWP 3.0
tool.
General Specifications
Environment
	 Degree of protection
		  Front			   IP 50
		  Screw terminal		  IP 20
	 Pollution degree 		  2 (IEC 60664-1, par. 4.6.2)
	 Operating temperature 		  -20° to +50°C (-4° to 122°F)
	 Storage temperature 		  -50° to +85°C (-58° to 185°F)
	 Humidity (non-condensing) 		 20 to 80% RH
LED’s indication
	 BUS LED		  1 yellow
	 ON	  		  1 green, Power LED
	 WiDup LED		  1 blue
Rated operational power 		  2.4W
Connection 		  6 x 6 mm2
Power on delay 		  Typ. 2 s
2	 Specifications are subject to change without notice (02.12.2020)
SH2WBU230N
General Specifications (cont.)
Bus type			  RS485 high speed bus
Protocol			  Internal proprietary protocol
Number of slaves		  Max 7
Connection		  By local bus (left and right
connectors) or terminals
GND, A(-), B(+).
T1, T2: terminalization inputs.
They have to be short-cir-
cuited on the last module of
the network.
See wiring diagrams.
Addressing method		  The address of the SH2W-
BU230N is defined in the
UWP 3.0 tool, and then
assigned to it by the UWP
3.0 according to the SIN.
HS Bus Specifications
EMC